

J

ITEM NO.35

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).17533-17536/2008

JAMES KURIAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ K.R.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

Mr. M.T. George ,Adv

Mr. M.P. Vinod ,Adv

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv

M/S. Temple Law Firm ,Adv

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent No.6 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.33 and 60 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but there is no

appearance.

List again on 1.9.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd