

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17533-17536/2008

JAMES KURIAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ K.R.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr B Anand, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.
Mr B Prakash, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv
Ms Smitharani M.R., Adv.
Mr. M.T. George ,Adv
Mr. M.P. Vinod ,Adv
Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv
Mr Vivek Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.6 has filed counter affidavit. No
counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 33 and 60.

Respondent No.25 has filed Vakalatnama as far back
as on 31st October, 2008.

No opportunity at this stage for filing counter
affidavit can be given.

As per office report dated 7.10.2009, service is
complete.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

hj